09:15 Tuesday, July 25, 2017
Reported Hepatitis A Cases in Santa Cruz County by Resolution Status

The FREQ Procedure
Cumulative | Cumulative
RStatus Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
Confirmed 38 92.68 38 92.68
Probable 2 4.88 40 97.56
Suspect 1 2.44 41 100.00
Number of Confirmed Hepatitis A Cases by Week -- Santa Cruz County, 1APR2017
to 25JUL2017
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The FREQ Procedure

Confirmed Hepatitis A Cases in Santa Cruz County

Cumulative | Cumulative
Age | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
21-30 13 34.21 13 34.21
31-40 18 47.37 31 81.58
41-50 3 7.89 34 89.47
>51 4 10.53 38 100.00
Cumulative | Cumulative
Sex | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
F 14 36.84 14 36.84
M 24 63.16 38 100.00
Homeless
Cumulative | Cumulative
Homeless | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
N 5 13.16 5 13.16
Y 33 86.84 38 100.00
lllicitDrugUse
Cumulative | Cumulative
lllicitDrugUse | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
N 5 13.16 5 13.16
Y 33 86.84 38 100.00
Cumulative | Cumulative
HomelessOrDrugs Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
1. Homeless and Drug Use 29 76.32 29 76.32
2. Homeless Only 4 10.53 33 86.84
3. Drug Use Only 4 10.53 37 97.37
4. Neither 1 2.63 38 100.00
ER
Cumulative | Cumulative
ER | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
N 6 15.79 6 15.79
Y 32 84.21 38 100.00
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Confirmed Hepatitis A Cases in Santa Cruz County

The FREQ Procedure
Hospitalized
Cumulative | Cumulative
Hospitalized | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
N 17 45.95 17 45.95
Y 20 54.05 37 100.00
Frequency Missing = 1
AntiHCVResult
Cumulative | Cumulative
AntiHCVResult | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
NEG 13 39.39 13 39.39
POS 20 60.61 33 100.00
Frequency Missing =5
AntiHBCResult
Cumulative | Cumulative
AntiHBCResult | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
NEG 1 20.00 1 20.00
NOT 2 40.00 3 60.00
POS 2 40.00 5 100.00
Frequency Missing = 33
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